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SURVEY

Depressive Feelings...
Students who report feeling sad or hopeless
for at least two weeks in the past year

27%
19%
13%
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Support...

Students who report they have an adult to turn to when
they feel sad or hopeless

1%
68%

12th

8th 10th

For help and information about what
you can do, contact:

* 988 Suicide & Crisis Lifeline: Call, text, or chat 988 or
www.988lifeline.org
* Option 1 to connect with the Veterans Crisis Line
* Option 2 for the Spanish language line
* Option 3 for LGBTQIA2S+ affirming support
* Option 4 to reach a Native crisis counselor at the Native and Strong
Lifeline
* For help, text ‘HOME' to 741741 for a 24/7, free, confidential crisis
counsel
* Tribal Health — Reaching out InVolves Everyone | NPAIHB
https://www.npaihb.org/thrive

The data in these charts are based on the State of
Washington's Healthy Youth Survey conducted in fall
2023. In Issaquah School District, 1,394 6th graders,
1,348 8th graders, 1,175 10th graders and 683 12th
graders completed the anonymous survey.
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Depressive Feelings, Anxiety and Suicide for Issaquah School District in 2023

Suicidal Feelings and Actions...
Students who report considering suicide, making a suicide
plan, and attempting suicide in the past year

I 8th I 10th I 12th

13%

9% 1% 8% 8% % .
_ 3% 4% 4%

Considered Made a Attempted
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Feeling Anxious and not able to Stop Worrying...
Students who report feeling nervous, anxious or over the
edge or not being able to stop or control worrying in the
past 2 weeks

Anxious, nervous or on edge .
I Not able to stop or control worrying
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YOU can save a life:
* Take it Seriously

» Understand the risk factors and watch for the warning signs
(https://afsp.org/risk-factors-protective-factors-and-warning-signs).

* Emphasize, don't rationalize. Show you care. "I'm worried about you"
or "l want to help you".

* Ask if they are thinking about killing themselves.

* Get help. Don't keep it a secret!

For immediate help:
* Call, text or chat 988
* 1-866-4-U-TREVOR (LGBTQ)

For more results from the 2023 Healthy Youth Survey,
please visit www.AskHYS.net

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as black bars |). "U" indicates data is unavailable, because of too few surveys completed, questions not asked, or other reasons.



Statewide Relationship between Feeling Sad or Hopeless
and Demographics, Grade 8, 2023
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All Students Statewide—l —_—27.1% (+2.1%)

Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native 36.8% (+5.2%)

Asian or Asian American 24.8% (+3.5%)

Black or African-American 31.8% (+4.1%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 30.7% (£3.0%)
Middle Eastern or North African 19.7% (+6.6%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 35.3% (£5.1%)
White

Other

27.0% (+2.3%)

29.3% (+2.9%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_— 37.7% (+2.9%)
Male — 15.7% (+1.5%)
Gender Identity*
Female 35.1% (+3.0%)

Male 16.5% (+1.7%)

Transgender 57.3% (+6.4%)
Questioning 55.6% (+6.8%)

Something else 52.8% (+7.0%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 57.0% (+4.5%)

Gay or Lesbian 51.3% (+6.4%)
Heterosexual 22.2% (+2.0%)
Questioning 40.6% (+5.9%)

Something else 42.6% (£5.7%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 47.8% (+3.6%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 21.4% (+2.1%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

44.1% (+2.8%)

15.2% (£1.6%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 37.1% (+4.2%)

Non-migratory working family 25.3% (£2.1%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



Statewide Relationship between Feeling Sad or Hopeless
and Demographics, Grade 10, 2023
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All Students Statewide—l —_—29.9% (+3.3%)

Race/Ethnicity*
American Indian or Alaskan Native

38.2% (+£5.9%)
Asian or Asian American 25.7% (+7.8%)
Black or African-American 29.9% (+4.5%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 31.8% (+3.6%)

Middle Eastern or North African 29.2% (+13.0%)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 44.9% (+6.7%)
White

Other

30.7% (+3.1%)

31.1% (+3.3%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female — 38.6% (+4.2%)
Male — 20.8% (+2.7%)
Gender Identity*
Female 35.6% (+4.3%)

Male 21.2% (+2.8%)

Transgender 62.3% (+7.1%)

Questioning 57.0% (+7.0%)

Something else 56.4% (+5.9%)

Sexual Orientation*
Bisexual 57.1% (+5.7%)

Gay or Lesbian 48.3% (+5.9%)

Heterosexual 23.6% (+2.9%)

Questioning 40.5% (+7.6%)

Something else 51.7% (+5.1%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 51.3% (+5.3%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 23.0% (£3.0%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

47.2% (+3.8%)

15.5% (+2.4%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 37.4% (£6.2%)

Non-migratory working family 28.8% (£3.2%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



Statewide Relationship between Feeling Sad or Hopeless
and Demographics, Grade 12, 2023
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All Students Statewide—l —_— 32.4% (£3.0%)

Race/Ethnicity*
American Indian or Alaskan Native

39.7% (+5.8%)
Asian or Asian American 27.7% (+10.4%)
Black or African-American 33.7% (+4.4%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 34.3% (+4.0%)
Middle Eastern or North African 51.3% (+11.9%)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 44.3% (+9.6%)
White

Other

33.1% (+3.2%)

35.2% (+5.7%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female 40.0% (+4.1%)
Male —_— 24.9% (+2.8%)
Gender Identity*
Female 37.2% (+4.0%)

Male 25.0% (+2.7%)

Transgender 66.1% (+9.8%)

Questioning 57.8% (+7.8%)

Something else 59.3% (+7.9%)

Sexual Orientation*
Bisexual 52.9% (+4.4%)

Gay or Lesbian 51.4% (+6.6%)
Heterosexual 25.5% (+3.1%)

Questioning 46.9% (+6.9%)

Something else 54.3% (+8.4%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 52.2% (+3.8%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 24.7% (£3.3%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

47.1% (+2.8%)

17.5% (+2.8%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 37.4% (£5.8%)

Non-migratory working family 31.9% (£3.2%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



